
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
3102 East Highland Avenue
Patton, CA 92369

Human Resources Director:
Mailing Address: Nancy Varela (909) 425-7541 nancy.varela@psh.dsh.ca.gov

3102 East Highland Avenue
Patton, CA 92369 Associate Governmental Program Analyst:

Mary Bailey (909) 425-6508 mary.bailey@dsh.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(909) 425-7000 Benefits & Worker's Compensation:

Joni Thomas (909) 425-7082 joni.thomas@dsh.ca.gov

*Fax:
(909) 425-7262 Classification & Pay Analyst:

Yolanda Wengen, RA (909) 425-6654 yolanda.wengen@dsh.ca.gov

Compliance Manager:
Jennifer Meyers (909) 425-6699 jennifer.meyers@dsh.ca.gov

Employee Relations Analyst:
Mike Phinney (909) 425-7946 mike.phinney@dsh.ca.gov

Employment Manager:
Irma Cabrera (909) 425-6803 irma.cabrera@dsh.ca.gov

Ergonomics Analyst:
Maleca Coleman (909) 425-7599 maleca.coleman@dsh.ca.gov

FMLA & Limited Duty Coordinator:
Fernando Echeverria (909) 425-7194 fernando.echeverria@dsh.ca.gov

Hiring / Exam Analyst:
Tania Cruz (909) 425-7671 tania.cruz@dsh.ca.gov

Lydia Straka (909) 425-7510 lydia.straka@dsh.ca.gov

HR Compensation Manager:
Zelda Flores (909) 425-7083 zelda.flores@dsh.ca.gov

Labor Relations Analyst:
Robert Ortega (909) 425-7932 robert.ortega@dsh.ca.gov

Office Technician:
Maria Estrada (909) 425-7196 maria.estrada@dsh.ca.gov

Isabella Martinez (909) 425-6896 isabelle.martinez@dsh.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor I:
Angelica Bogarin-Padilla (909) 425-7329 angelica.bogarinpadilla@dsh.ca.gov

Kathy Hobbs (909) 425-7299 kathy.hobbs@dsh.ca.gov

Tracey Lopez-Negrette (909) 425-7088 tracey.lopez‐negrette@dsh.ca.gov

Position Control / Classification & Pay Analyst:
Heidi Mefford (909) 425-7265 heidi.mefford@dsh.ca.gov

Return To Work Coordinator (A-L):
Sabrina King (909) 425-7445 sabrina.king@dsh.ca.gov

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HOSPITALS
PATTON STATE HOSPITAL

Last Updated 08/23/2016

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.



California Personnel Office Directory

Return To Work Coordinator (M-Z):
Rhiianon Scott (909) 425-7162 rhiianon.scott@dsh.ca.gov

Agency Code

502 Personnel Specialist:
Antoinette Alvarez (909) 425-7084 antoinette.alvarez@dsh.ca.gov

Kathryn Canchola, SR (909) 425-7581 kcanchola@dmhpsh.state.ca.us
Kristi Catt (909) 425-7085 krist.catt@dsh.ca.gov
Olivia Fuentes (909) 425-7089 olivia.fuentes@dsh.ca.gov
Tina Hardy (909) 425-7087 tina.hardy@dsh.ca.gov

Tomika Jones (909) 425-7274 tomika.jones@dsh.ca.gov
Stephanie Ortega (909) 425-7090 stephanie.ortega@dsh.ca.gov
Andrea Rocha (909) 425-7081 andrea.rocha@dsh.ca.gov
Marcy Sand (909) 425-7086 marcy.sand@dsh.ca.gov
Wendy Santamaria (909) 425-6436 wendy.santamaria@dsh.ca.gov
Lorraine Swoboda, RA (909) 425-6235 lorraine.swoboda@dsh.ca.gov
Kimberly Torranto (909) 425-6578 kimberly.torranto@dsh.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


